the meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held today, Tuesday, February 3, 2026 has inter-

alia, considered and approved the following agenda: 

1. Approval for raising of funds through issuance and allotment of equity shares having face value of 

₹10/- (Rupee Ten Only) (‘Equity Shares’) for an aggregate amount not more than ₹45,30,00,000/- 

(Rupees Forty Five Crores Thirty Lakh Only) on right issue basis, on such terms and conditions as may 

be decided by the Board of Directors/Rights Issue Committee of our Company to the eligible equity 

shareholders of the Company, as on the record date (to be notified subsequently) subject to the

[...]

Details of events that needs to be provided Information of such event(s) 

1 Type of securities proposed to be issued Equity Shares 

2 Type of issuance Right Issue 

3 Total number of securities proposed to be 

issued or the total amount for which the 

securities will be issued 

Issue Size of ₹45,30,00,000/- 

(Rupees Forty-Five Crores Thirty 

Lakh Only) 

4 Any cancellation or termination of proposal 

for issuance of securities including reasons 

thereof. 

Not Applicable 

Disclosures as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015